Graduation Survey Report
Fall 2016

Number of Graduates Planning to Return

Grand

Row Labels (blank) Maybe no yes Total
Associates 1 2 3
Bachelor's 5 18 23
Certificate 1 1 30 32
Doctoral 21 21
Master's 1 30 31 62
Grand Total 1 2 57 81 141
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Of Graduates Who Plan to return, when?

At some In the Next semester,

further next Next at some further  Grand
Row Labels  point year semester point Total
Associates 2 3
Bachelor's 3 5 17
Certificate 13 10 6 1 30
Doctoral
Master's 25 5 3 33
(blank)
Grand Total 43 20 19 1 83
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When you have utilized the NOBTS library,
have you found the library staff and services

helpful?
NA 10
No 7
Yes 120

Grand Total 137

Total

-

= (blank)




Were you given training and resources in
how to use the Library?

NA 4
No 32
Yes 102

Grand Total 138

Total

= NA
= No

= Yes




Breakdown of Respondents by Degree

Associates 3

Bachelor's 23

Certificate 32

Doctoral 21

Master's 62

Grand Total 141
Total

= Associates

= Bachelor's

= Certificate
Doctoral

m Master's




Are you Currently Serving in a Ministry
Position?

Full time, paid 58

not at this time 26

part time, paid 24

volunteer

position 33

Grand Total 141
Total

= Full time, paid
= not at this time
= part time, paid

= volunteer position




Current Ministry Position By Degree

Grand
Row Labels Associates Bachelor's Certificate Doctoral Master's Total
Full time, paid 2 9 2 17 28 58
not at this time 3 10 2 11 26
part time, paid 1 7 1 15 24
volunteer position 4 19 2 8 33
Grand Total 3 23 32 21 62 141
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Are You Currently Under Consideration for
a New/Different Ministry Position?

No 117
Yes 23
Grand Total 140

Total




Has Your Pending Degree from NOBTS Been
a Factor in Being Considdered for Ministry-
Related Positions?

No 55
Unsure 30
Yes 54
Grand Total 139

Total




Currently Under Consideration for Ministry
Position By Degree

Grand
Row Labels Associates Bachelor's Certificate Doctoral Master's Total
No 3 19 27 18 50 117
Yes 4 5 3 11 23
Grand Total 3 23 32 21 61 140
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Factor of NOBTS Degree for Those
Currently Under Consideration for Ministry
Position By Degree

Grand
Row Labels Associates Bachelor's Certificate Doctoral Master's Total
No 3 10 13 12 17 55
Unsure 4 13 2 11 30
Yes 9 5 7 33 54
Grand Total 3 23 31 21 61 139
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To What Degree Has Your Training at
NOBTS Enhanced Your Knowledge and
Skills For Ministry?

NA 1
Somewhat 11
Very much 129
Grand Total 141

Total

= NA
= Somewhat

= Very much




